

MLP AG Wiesloch

- German Securities Code 656 990 – ISIN DE0006569908

Disclosure pursuant to § 26 (1) of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG)

Harris Associates L.P., Chicago, USA, informed us in accordance with § 21 (1) of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG) that its share of the voting rights in MLP AG, Wiesloch, Germany exceeded the threshold of 10% on 20th April, 2011 and on that day amounted to 10.02 % (corresponding to 10,813,991 voting rights). The voting rights are attributable to Harris Associates L.P. in accordance with § 22 (1) sentence 1 no. 6 of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG).

Wiesloch, April 2011

MLP AG
The Executive Board

Alte Heerstraße 40

69168 Wiesloch

Germany